

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 11501/2018

CHANNABASAI AH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS REP BY SECY.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53779/2018-EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING)

Date : 20-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Manjunatha Meled, Adv.
Mr.Anil Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from surrendering is
allowed.

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER