

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3717/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2018 in CRRP No. 2376/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

CHANNABASAI AH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS REP BY SECY.
Respondent(s)

Date : 01-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner seeking adjournment as the arguing counsel is not available, list the matter after four weeks.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST.REGISTRAR