

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3717/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2018 in CRRP No. 2376/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

CHANNABASAI AH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.  
Mr. Premnath Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has since been expired and this petition is rendered infructuous.

In view of the above submission, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER

